100,000 psychiatric professionals, found a 2 percent potential UFO abduction rate in the 
general population (5). 

To discover the prevalence of both UFO abductions and sightings, and to 
establish the veracity and clinical relevance of these claims, I undertook a survey of my 
own HMO practice members. One thousand fifty (1 050) low acuity HMO members were 
asked in a serial fashion at the conclusion of their visit with me, if he or she, the member, 
"had ever seen a UFO." Members with known significant mental illness were excluded 
from the survey. If the members answered in the affirmative, a detailed sighting report,